East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2006-07 Rhys Davies 39.0 70.23 -1.31
2005-06 Rhys Davies 42.0 70.79 -1.21
2004-05 Rhys Davies 35.0 70.54 -1.11
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 37.0 70.65 -0.92
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 42.0 70.64 -0.86
2000-01 ChrisWidler 38.0 71.08 -0.76
2019-20 JACK RHEA 21.0 71.29 -0.57
2019-20 SHISO GO 21.0 71.62 -0.24
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 39.0 71.74 0.13
2006-07 Gareth Shaw 36.0 7175 0.17
2018-19 JACK RHEA 36.0 71.78 0.36
1997-98 David Christensen 36.5 72.05 0.38
2005-06 Gareth Shaw 39.0 72.54 0.46
2006-07 Seamus Power 36.0 72.11 0.53
2016-17 Mateusz Gradecki 35.0 72.11 0.54

Player Season: National Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Rounds Rating
2005-06 Rhys Davies 42.0 1
2006-07 Rhys Davies 39.0 3
2004-05 Rhys Davies 35.0 4
2000-01 ChrisWidler 38.0 4
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 42.0 13
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 37.0 15
1995-96 Garrett Willis 41.0 17
1997-98 David Christensen 36.5 20
1995-96 Keith Nolan 41.0 21
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 39.0 23
1994-95 Keith Nolan 39.0 27
2006-07 Gareth Shaw 36.0 32

1998-99 David Christensen 46.0 40
2005-06 Gareth Shaw 39.0 44
1993-94 Keith Nolan 40.0 44



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Wins

Tournaments
2004-05 Rhys Davies 12 5
1995-96 Garrett Willis 14 4
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 13 3
2006-07 Rhys Davies 13 3
2014-15 Gudmund Kristjansson 12 2
2009-10 Seamus Power 12 2
2000-01 Pat Beste 13 2
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 14 2
2005-06 Rhys Davies 14 2
1993-94 Keith Nolan 14 2
1998-99 David Christensen 15 2
2019-20 SHISO GO 7 1
2019-20 JACK RHEA 7 1
2017-18 Geuntae Kim 11 1
2016-17 Geuntae Kim 11 1
2018-19 SHISO GO 12 1
2009-10 Rhys Enoch 12 1
2009-10 Michagl Stewart 12 1
2008-09 Seamus Power 12 1
2008-09 Rhys Enoch 12 1
2008-09 Michagl Stewart 12 1
2007-08 Seamus Power 12 1
2006-07 Seamus Power 12 1
1996-97 Keith Nolan 12 1
1996-97 David Christensen 12 1
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 13 1
1999-00 Pat Beste 13 1
1998-99 Eamonn Brady 13 1
1999-00 ChrisWider 14 1
1994-95 Keith Nolan 14 1
1994-95 Bryan Omelia 14 1
1993-94 Garrett Willis 14 1
1998-99 ChrisWidler 15 1



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Par or Better Rounds

Season Name Rounds

2005-06 Rhys Davies 42.0 31
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 37.0 29
2006-07 Rhys Davies 39.0 29
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 42.0 27
2000-01 ChrisWidler 38.0 25
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 39.0 23
2005-06 Gareth Shaw 39.0 23
2004-05 Rhys Davies 35.0 22
1999-00 ChrisWidler 42.0 21
1998-99 David Christensen 46.0 21
2009-10 Rhys Enoch 34.0 20
2006-07 Gareth Shaw 36.0 20
1998-99 ChrisWidler 46.0 20
2018-19 SHISO GO 36.0 18
2018-19 JACK RHEA 36.0 18
2006-07 Seamus Power 36.0 18
1997-98 David Christensen 36.5 18
1995-96 Keith Nolan 41.0 18
1995-96 Garrett Willis 41.0 18

Player Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Rounds
1998-99 David Christensen 46.0
1998-99 ChrisWidler 46.0
1999-00 ChrisWidler 42.0
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 42.0
2005-06 Rhys Davies 42.0
1995-96 Keith Nolan 41.0
1995-96 Garrett Willis 41.0
1995-96 Eamonn Brady 41.0
1995-96 Bryan Omelia 41.0
1994-95 Garrett Willis 41.0
1998-99 Eamonn Brady 40.0
2013-14 Rhys Pugh 40.0
1993-94 Keith Nolan 40.0
1993-94 Garrett Willis 40.0
1993-94 Eric Axley 40.0

1993-94 Brennan Webb 40.0



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Opponents Finish Pct.
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 1046 91.8%
2000-01 ChrisWidler 1078 89.7%
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 967 87.9%
2004-05 Rhys Davies 959 87.8%
2005-06 Rhys Davies 1167 84.3%
1995-96 Keith Nolan 1221 83.8%
2006-07 Rhys Davies 1112 83.7%
2019-20 JACK RHEA 590 83.6%
1993-94 Garrett Willis 1267 83.1%
1995-96 Garrett Willis 1221 82.7%
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 1098 81.5%
1994-95 Keith Nolan 1288 81.3%
1993-94 Keith Nolan 1267 79.5%
2009-10 Rhys Enoch 943 78.2%
1995-96 Eamonn Brady 1221 78.1%

Player Season: Counting Scores

Name Counters Percentage
1998-99 ChrisWidler 44 95.7%
1998-99 David Christensen 40 93.0%
2005-06 Gareth Shaw 39 100.0%
1995-96 Eamonn Brady 39 95.1%
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 38 97.4%
2005-06 Rhys Davies 38 97.4%
1994-95 Keith Nolan 38 97.4%
1994-95 Bryan Omelia 38 97.4%
1995-96 Garrett Willis 38 92.7%
1994-95 Garrett Willis 38 92.7%
1997-98 David Christensen 37 100.0%
2013-14 Adrian Meronk 37 97.4%
2000-01 ChrisWidler 37 97.4%
2015-16 Gudmund Kristjansson 37 94.9%
1993-94 Keith Nolan 37 92.5%

1993-94 Garrett Willis 37 92.5%



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Birdies

Season Name

2006-07 Rhys Davies 171
2005-06 Rhys Davies 169
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 159
2000-01 ChrisWidler 140
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 136
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 134
1998-99 David Christensen 134
1999-00 ChrisWidler 133
2006-07 Seamus Power 131
2004-05 Rhys Davies 130
2009-10 Seamus Power 125
2009-10 Michagl Stewart 121
2005-06 Gareth Shaw 120
2018-19 JACK RHEA 119

2009-10 Rhys Enoch 118
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Player Season: Eagles

Season NEE

m
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2014-15 Adrian Meronk 9
2008-09 Michael Stewart 7
2004-05 Rhys Davies 7
2000-01 ChrisWidler 6
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 5
2014-15 Rhys Pugh 5
2013-14 Rhys Pugh 5
2006-07 Gareth Shaw 5
2005-06 Gareth Shaw 5
2002-03 Chase Baldwin 5
1998-99 Eamonn Brady 5
2017-18 JACK RHEA 4
2016-17 Mateusz Gradecki 4
2016-17 Geuntae Kim 4
2010-11 Paul O'Kane 4
2009-10 Rhys Enoch 4
2008-09 Rhys Enoch 4
2007-08 Rhys Enoch 4
2004-05 Cian McNamara 4
2001-02 Adam Riddering 4
1998-99 Pat Beste 4
1997-98 David Christensen 4



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Name

2004-05 Rhys Davies 2.9790
1996-97 Bryan Omelia 3.0000
2006-07 Rhys Davies 3.0385
2019-20 SAMUEL ESPINOSA 3.0469
1998-99 David Christensen 3.0592
2013-14 Rhys Pugh 3.0675
2016-17 Mateusz Gradecki 3.0685
2019-20 SHISO GO 3.0714
2000-01 ChrisWidler 3.0774
2000-01 James Johnson 3.0916
2017-18 SHISO GO 3.0916
2002-03 James Johnson 3.0986
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 3.1006
1998-99 Eamonn Brady 3.1019
1999-00 Pat Beste 3.1039

Player Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Name Score
2006-07 Rhys Davies 3.9730
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 3.9843
2005-06 Rhys Davies 3.9883
2019-20 JACK RHEA 3.9906
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 40135
2006-07 Gareth Shaw 4.0189
2007-08 Gareth Shaw 4.0276
2004-05 Rhys Davies 40281
2019-20 TREVOR HULBERT 4.0328
2005-06 Gareth Shaw 4.0361
2019-20 SHISO GO 4.0376
2000-01 ChrisWidler 4.0421
1997-98 David Christensen 4.0557
2006-07 Seamus Power 4.0569

2019-20 ARCHIE DAVIES 4.0610



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
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Player Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Name

2005-06 Rhys Davies 4.5636
2015-16 Adrian Meronk 45764
2000-01 ChrisWidler 4.6174
2004-05 Rhys Davies 4.6488
2014-15 Adrian Meronk 4.6593
2006-07 Rhys Davies 4.6666
2018-19 JACK RHEA 4.6821
2009-10 Rhys Enoch 4,7031
2019-20 JACK RHEA 4.7037
2006-07 Seamus Power 4.7197
1999-00 ChrisWidler 4.7654
2019-20 SHISO GO 4.7654
1997-98 David Christensen 4.7687
2017-18 SHISO GO 4.7699
2000-01 Pat Beste 47719

Team Season:. Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2019-20 Jake Amos 21.0 286.48 -0.95
2006-07 Fred Warren 36.0 287.19 0.86
2018-19 Fred Warren 33.0 287.73 155
2000-01 Fred Warren 38.0 289.42 2.05
2005-06 Fred Warren 39.0 290.87 2.56
2014-15 Fred Warren 37.0 289.24 2.97
2017-18 Fred Warren 32.0 290.94 3.56
2015-16 Fred Warren 39.0 290.03 3.87
2009-10 Fred Warren 34.0 290.59 3.88
2007-08 Fred Warren 35.0 291.86 5.23
1997-98 Fred Warren 36.5 292.30 5.62
2002-03 Fred Warren 38.0 293.32 5.84
2013-14 Fred Warren 38.0 292.89 6.16
2012-13 Fred Warren 33.0 294.12 6.48

1998-99 Fred Warren 46.0 294.98 7.24



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Team Season: National Scoring Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Rounds
2000-01 Fred Warren 38.0 6
1995-96 Fred Warren 41.0 8
2006-07 Fred Warren 36.0 10
2005-06 Fred Warren 39.0 18
1993-94 Fred Warren 40.0 22
1997-98 Fred Warren 36.5 26
2019-20 Jake Amos 21.0 33
2009-10 Fred Warren 34.0 33
2014-15 Fred Warren 37.0 38
1998-99 Fred Warren 46.0 39
1996-97 Fred Warren 38.0 42
2002-03 Fred Warren 38.0 45
1994-95 Fred Warren 39.0 438
2007-08 Fred Warren 35.0 50
1999-00 Fred Warren 37.0 52

Team Season: National Ranking

Coach
2000-01 Fred Warren 13
2006-07 Fred Warren 20
2005-06 Fred Warren 21
2007-08 Fred Warren 22
2019-20 Jake Amos 26
2009-10 Fred Warren 31
2004-05 Fred Warren 36
2008-09 Fred Warren 36
2014-15 Fred Warren 39
1999-00 Fred Warren 40
2002-03 Fred Warren 43
2015-16 Fred Warren 53
2013-14 Fred Warren 58
2001-02 Fred Warren 60

2012-13 Fred Warren 74



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
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Team Season: Wins

Tournaments

1995-96 Fred Warren 14 6
2009-10 Fred Warren 12 4
2000-01 Fred Warren 13 4
2014-15 Fred Warren 13 3
1996-97 Fred Warren 13 3
2015-16 Fred Warren 13 2
1997-98 Fred Warren 13 2
1994-95 Fred Warren 14 2
1993-94 Fred Warren 14 2
1998-99 Fred Warren 15 2
2019-20 Jake Amos 7 1
2010-11 Fred Warren 9 1
2018-19 Fred Warren 11 1
2017-18 Fred Warren 11 1
2012-13 Fred Warren 11 1
2016-17 Fred Warren 12 1
2008-09 Fred Warren 12 1
2006-07 Fred Warren 12 1
2004-05 Fred Warren 12 1
2013-14 Fred Warren 13 1
2005-06 Fred Warren 13 1
1999-00 Fred Warren 13 1
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Team Season: Par or Better Rounds

Coach Rounds
2006-07 Fred Warren 36.0 17
2005-06 Fred Warren 39.0 16
2009-10 Fred Warren 34.0 14
2015-16 Fred Warren 39.0 14
2018-19 Fred Warren 33.0 13
2014-15 Fred Warren 37.0 13
2000-01 Fred Warren 38.0 13
2019-20 Jake Amos 21.0 12
2017-18 Fred Warren 32.0 11
2013-14 Fred Warren 38.0 11
2007-08 Fred Warren 35.0 10
1997-98 Fred Warren 36.5 10
1995-96 Fred Warren 41.0 10
2012-13 Fred Warren 33.0 8
1998-99 Fred Warren 46.0 8

Team Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Rounds
1998-99 Fred Warren 46.0
1995-96 Fred Warren 41.0
1993-94 Fred Warren 40.0
2015-16 Fred Warren 39.0
1994-95 Fred Warren 39.0
2005-06 Fred Warren 39.0
2000-01 Fred Warren 38.0
1996-97 Fred Warren 38.0
2013-14 Fred Warren 38.0
2002-03 Fred Warren 38.0
1999-00 Fred Warren 37.0
2014-15 Fred Warren 37.0
1997-98 Fred Warren 36.5
2008-09 Fred Warren 36.0

2006-07 Fred Warren 36.0
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Team Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Opponents Finish Pct.
1995-96 Fred Warren 224 87.5%
2019-20 Jake Amos 100 77.0%
1993-94 Fred Warren 230 77.0%
2000-01 Fred Warren 196 70.4%
2006-07 Fred Warren 199 68.3%
2014-15 Fred Warren 168 67.3%
1998-99 Fred Warren 219 67.1%
2005-06 Fred Warren 207 66.2%
2015-16 Fred Warren 175 64.0%
2008-09 Fred Warren 155 63.9%
2009-10 Fred Warren 152 61.2%
1997-98 Fred Warren 203 60.1%
1996-97 Fred Warren 196 59.7%
2007-08 Fred Warren 196 59.2%
2013-14 Fred Warren 168 58.3%

Team Season: Birdies

Coach Birdies
2006-07 Fred Warren 578
1998-99 Fred Warren 555
2005-06 Fred Warren 552
2000-01 Fred Warren 542
2015-16 Fred Warren 540
2009-10 Fred Warren 527
2014-15 Fred Warren 518
2002-03 Fred Warren 490
2013-14 Fred Warren 486
2007-08 Fred Warren 485
2018-19 Fred Warren 484
1997-98 Fred Warren 483
2016-17 Fred Warren 464
2008-09 Fred Warren 456

2012-13 Fred Warren 450
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Team Season: Eagles

Season Coach

2014-15 Fred Warren 17
2008-09 Fred Warren 16
1998-99 Fred Warren 16
2000-01 Fred Warren 15
2004-05 Fred Warren 14
2005-06 Fred Warren 13
2016-17 Fred Warren 12
2006-07 Fred Warren 12
2001-02 Fred Warren 12
2009-10 Fred Warren 11
2002-03 Fred Warren 11
1997-98 Fred Warren 11
2012-13 Fred Warren 10
2018-19 Fred Warren 9
2017-18 Fred Warren 8
2007-08 Fred Warren 8
2003-04 Fred Warren 8

Team Season: Par 3 Scoring

Coach
2000-01 Fred Warren 3.1355
2019-20 Jake Amos 3.1530
2013-14 Fred Warren 3.1539
1999-00 Fred Warren 3.1815
2006-07 Fred Warren 3.1832
1998-99 Fred Warren 3.1879
2017-18 Fred Warren 3.1969
2002-03 Fred Warren 3.1984
1997-98 Fred Warren 3.1986
2014-15 Fred Warren 3.2092
2018-19 Fred Warren 3.2252
2010-11 Fred Warren 3.2256
1996-97 Fred Warren 3.2271
2016-17 Fred Warren 3.2369

2009-10 Fred Warren 3.2474
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Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Coach

2019-20 Jake Amos 4.0708
2018-19 Fred Warren 4.1210
2006-07 Fred Warren 4.1276
2005-06 Fred Warren 4.1354
2015-16 Fred Warren 4.1442
2014-15 Fred Warren 4.1453
2017-18 Fred Warren 4.1536
2000-01 Fred Warren 4.1548
2009-10 Fred Warren 4.1647
2007-08 Fred Warren 4.1716
1997-98 Fred Warren 4.1915
2016-17 Fred Warren 4.2057
2002-03 Fred Warren 4.2058
2013-14 Fred Warren 4.2058
2012-13 Fred Warren 4.2080

Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Coach Score
2006-07 Fred Warren 4.8145
2018-19 Fred Warren 4.8300
2009-10 Fred Warren 4.8313
2000-01 Fred Warren 4.8348
2019-20 Jake Amos 4.8463
2015-16 Fred Warren 4.8652
2005-06 Fred Warren 4.8654
2017-18 Fred Warren 4.8667
2002-03 Fred Warren 4.8729
2014-15 Fred Warren 4.8800
2012-13 Fred Warren 4.8955
2001-02 Fred Warren 4.9025
1997-98 Fred Warren 49044
2011-12 Fred Warren 49132

2003-04 Fred Warren 4.9233
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Player: Low Round

Season  Name Tournament Round Score
2019-20 JACK RHEA Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 2 63
2018-19 SHISO GO Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 1 63
2017-18 SHISO GO Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn 2 63
2014-15 Gudmund Kristjansson Seminole Intercollegiate 1 63
2004-05 RhysDavies Kentucky Derby Invitational 1 63
2006-07 Seamus Power Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 2 64
2004-05 RhysDavies Coca-Cola Tourn. of Champions 2 64
2000-01 ChrisWidler GOLF WORL D/Palmetto Dunes 2000 3 64
2019-20 ARCHIE DAVIES Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 2 65
2019-20 JACK RHEA Hoakalei C.C. Invitational 3 65
2017-18 JACK RHEA Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn 2 65
2016-17 Mateusz Gradecki Warrior Princeville Makai Inv. 1 65
2015-16 Adrian Meronk Wolfpack Spring Intercoll. 3 65
2009-10 RhysEnoch NCAA East Regiond 1 65
2007-08 Seamus Power Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 1 65
2007-08 Simon Doherty Ping ArizonalIntercollegiate 1 65
2006-07 Cian McNamara Puerto Rico Classic 1 65
2006-07 RhysDavies Gen. Hackler by Chanticleer 2 65
2006-07 RhysDavies Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 2 65
2006-07 RhysDavies Puerto Rico Classic 1 65
2004-05 RhysDavies NCAA East Regional 2 65
2000-01 ChrisWidler Southern Conference Champion. 3 65
1998-99 David Christensen Savane College All-American 3 65
1995-96 Bryan Omelia Golf World/Palmetto Dunes 3 65



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 03-21-2020

Player: Low Round vs Par

Tournament Round Score vsPar
2019-20 JACK RHEA Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 2 63 -9
2018-19 SHISO GO Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 1 63 -9
2017-18 SHISO GO Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn 2 63 -9
2014-15 Gudmund Kristjansson Seminole Intercollegiate 1 63 -9
2004-05 RhysDavies Kentucky Derby Invitational 1 63 -9
2000-01 ChrisWidler GOLF WORL D/Palmetto Dunes 2000 3 64 -8
2006-07 Seamus Power Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 2 64 -7
2004-05 RhysDavies Coca-Cola Tourn. of Champions 2 64 -7
2019-20 ARCHIE DAVIES Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 2 65 -7
2019-20 JACK RHEA Hoakalei C.C. Invitationa 3 65 -7
2017-18 JACK RHEA Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn 2 65 -7
2016-17 Mateusz Gradecki Warrior Princeville Makai Inv. 1 65 -7
2015-16 Adrian Meronk Wolfpack Spring Intercoll. 3 65 -7
2006-07 Cian McNamara Puerto Rico Classic 1 65 -7
2006-07 Rhys Davies Gen. Hackler by Chanticleer 2 65 -7
2006-07 Rhys Davies Puerto Rico Classic 1 65 -7
1995-96 Bryan Omelia Golf World/Palmetto Dunes 3 65 -7

Player: Low 36 Hole Total

Tournament

Score Vs Par

2019-20 JACK RHEA Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 130 -14
2014-15 Gudmund Kristjansson  Seminole Intercollegiate 130 -14
2018-19 SHISO GO Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 131 -13
2007-08 Seamus Power Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 131 -11
2004-05 RhysDavies NCAA East Regiond 131 -11
2004-05 RhysDavies Kentucky Derby Invitational 133 -11
2009-10 Rhys Enoch NCAA East Regional 133 -7
2013-14 Gudmund Kristjansson  Wolfpack Intercollegiate 134 -10
2006-07 RhysDavies Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 134 -8
2017-18 JACK RHEA Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn 135 -9
2016-17 Mateusz Gradecki Warrior Princeville Makai Inv. 135 -9
2015-16 Adrian Meronk Wolfpack Spring Intercoll. 135 -9
2013-14 RhysPugh Wolfpack Intercollegiate 135 -9
2006-07 RhysDavies Gen. Hackler by Chanticleer 135 -9
2006-07 Seamus Power NCAA West Regiond 135 -9
1999-00 ChrisWidler NCAA Championship 135 -9
2006-07 Seamus Power Ping Arizonalntercollegiate 135 -7
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Player: Low 54 Hole Total

Season Name Tournament Score vs Par

2007-08 Seamus Power Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 198 -15
2014-15 Gudmund Kristjansson Seminole Intercollegiate 199 -17
2004-05 RhysDavies NCAA East Regional 199 -14
2015-16 Adrian Meronk Wolfpack Spring Intercoll. 200 -16
2019-20 JACK RHEA Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 201 -15
2000-01 ChrisWidler GOLF WORLD/Pametto Dunes2000 201 -15
2019-20 SHISO GO Hoakalei C.C. Invitational 202 -14
2018-19 SHISO GO Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia 202 -14
2006-07 Rhys Davies Jerry Pate National Intercoll. 202 -11
2014-15 Adrian Meronk Warrior Princeville Makai Inv. 203 -13
1999-00 ChrisWidler NCAA Championship 203 -13
2006-07 Seamus Power Ping Arizona Intercollegiate 203 -10
1998-99 David Christensen Savane College All-American 203 -10
2009-10 RhysEnoch NCAA East Regiond 203 -7
2005-06 RhysDavies NCAA West Regional 204 -12
2000-01 ChrisWidler NCAA East Regional 204 -12

Player: Low 72 Hole Total

Tournament

1996-97 Keith Nolan NCAA Championship 280 -4
1999-00  ChrisWidler NCAA Championship 284 -4
1993-94  Garrett Willis NCAA Championship 285 -3
2000-01 ChrisWidler NCAA Championship 287 -1
1994-95  Garrett Willis NCAA Championship 287 -1
2000-01  James Johnson NCAA Championship 290 +2
1993-94 Keith Nolan NCAA Championship 290 +2
1993-94  Scott Hunt NCAA Championship 291 +3
1993-94 Eric Axley NCAA Championship 292 +4
1996-97 Shawn Koch NCAA Championship 292 +8
2000-01 Pat Beste NCAA Championship 295 +7
1998-99  ChrisWidler NCAA Championship 295 +7
1995-96 Keith Nolan NCAA Championship 295 +7
2000-01  Adam Riddering NCAA Championship 298 +10
1996-97 David Christensen NCAA Championship 299 +15
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2019-20
2000-01
2018-19
2017-18
2006-07
2006-07
2019-20
2017-18
2006-07
2007-08
2000-01
2000-01
2019-20
2017-18
2014-15
2013-14
2007-08
2007-08
2000-01

2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2019-20
2017-18
2006-07
2000-01
2006-07
2006-07
2019-20
2017-18
2014-15
2013-14
2007-08
2000-01

Jake Amos

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Jake Amos

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Jake Amos

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren

Jake Amos

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Jake Amos

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Jake Amos

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren

Team: Low Round

Tournament
Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia

Southern Conference Champion.

Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia
Warrior Princeville Makai Inv.
Jerry Pate National Intercoll.
Jerry Pate National Intercoll.
Hoakalei C.C. Invitational

Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn

Puerto Rico Classic
Ping Arizonalntercollegiate
NCAA East Regional

Southern Conference Champion.

Hoakalei C.C. Invitational
Coca-Cola Wofford Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Wolfpack Intercollegiate
Administaff ASU Invitational
NCAA East Regional

NCAA East Regional

Team: Low Round vs Par

Tournament

Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia
Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia
Warrior Princeville Makai Inv.
Hoakalel C.C. Invitational
Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn
Puerto Rico Classic

NCAA East Regional

Jerry Pate National Intercoll.
Jerry Pate National Intercoll.
Hoakalei C.C. Invitational
Coca-ColaWofford Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Wolfpack Intercollegiate
Administaff ASU Invitational
NCAA East Regional

W NPFPPFPWOFRPWODNMPEPDNWODNEDN

W WNEFPPFPWEFRPDNPPPDNOWWODNMNNMNMNPWNDN

269
270
272
273
273
273
274
272
272
276
276
276
276
276
276

269
269
270
272
272
272
273
273
273
274
274
275
276
276
276
276
276
276
276

-19
-18
-16
-15
-15
-15
-14
-12
-12
-12
-12
-12
-12
-12
-12
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Season

2018-19
2019-20
2000-01
2006-07
2013-14
2017-18
2005-06
2018-19
2006-07
2014-15
2019-20
2009-10
2006-07
2000-01
2016-17
2014-15
2006-07

2000-01
2000-01
2018-19
2006-07
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
2006-07
2017-18
2014-15
2013-14
2009-10
2017-18
2007-08
2014-15
2015-16

Coach

Fred Warren
Jake Amos
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Jake Amos
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Jake Amos

Jake Amos

Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren
Fred Warren

Team: Low 36 Hole Total

Tournament

Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia
Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia
NCAA East Regional

NCAA West Regiona

Wolfpack Intercollegiate

Warrior Princeville Makai Inv.
Seminole Intercollegiate

Old Town Club Collegiate
NCAA Div 1 Men's Championship
Warrior Princeville Makai Inv.
Hoakalel C.C. Invitational
Coca-ColaWofford Invitational
Jerry Pate National Intercoll.
Southern Conference Champion.
Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn
Bank of Tennessee @ Blackthorn
Puerto Rico Classic

Team: Low 54 Hole Total

Tournament

NCAA East Regional

Southern Conference Champion.
Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia
Jerry Pate National Intercoll.
Bank of Tennessee Intercollgia
Hoakalei C.C. Invitational

Old Town Club Collegiate
NCAA West Regional
Coca-ColaWofford Invitational
Warrior Princeville Makai Inv.
Wolfpack Intercollegiate
NCAA East Regional

Warrior Princeville Makai Inv.
NCAA East Regional
Seminole Intercollegiate
Greenbrier Collegiate Invite

549
550
552
555
557
560
560
560
560
561
562
562
562
562
563
563
563

828
831
832
834
835
835
838
839
843
843
843

845
845
846
846

Score vsPar

-27
-26
-24
-21
-19
-16
-16
E
E
-15
-14
-14
-6
+2
-13
-13
-13
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Team: Low 72 Hole Total

Tournament
1993-94 Fred Warren NCAA Championship 1158 +6
2000-01 Fred Warren NCAA Championship 1167 +15
1996-97 Fred Warren NCAA Championship 1170 +34
1995-96 Fred Warren NCAA Championship 1204 +52
1998-99 Fred Warren NCAA Championship 1217 +65

Player Career: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45

Name Rounds Avg. Score  Versus Par
04 ,05,06 ,07 Rhys Davies 149.0 71.19 -0.60
13,14 ,15,16 Adrian Meronk 150.0 71.93 0.27
18,19,20 SHISO GO 89.0 72.10 0.43
18,19,20 JACK RHEA 89.0 72.43 0.75
05,06 ,07,08 Gareth Shaw 149.0 72.81 1.03
98,99,00,01 ChrisWidler 159.5 72.98 117
07,08,09,10 Seamus Power 141.0 72.87 121
94,95 ,96 ,97 Keith Nolan 155.0 73.33 1.49
08,09,10,11 ,12 Rhys Enoch 139.0 73.23 151
09,10 Michael Stewart 70.0 73.41 1.70
94 ,95 ,96 Garrett Willis 122.0 73.61 171
16,17,18,19,20 TREVOR HULBERT 120.0 73.60 1.92
99,00,01,02,03 James Johnson 125.0 73.82 1.99
96,97 ,98 ,99 David Christensen 149.5 73.92 211

12,13 ,14 15 Rhys Pugh 132.0 73.83 211
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Player Career: Wins

Name Tournaments  Wins
04 ,05,06 ,07 Rhys Davies 50 10
94 ,95 ,96 Garrett Willis 42 5
07,08,09,10 Seamus Power 48 5
13,14 ,15,16 Adrian Meronk 51 5
94 95,96 ,97 Keith Nolan 54 4
99,00,01 Pat Beste 37 3
96,97 ,98 ,99 David Christensen 51 3
09,10 Michagl Stewart 24 2
18,19,20 SHISO GO 30 2
16,17,18,19 Geuntae Kim 44 2
08,09,10,11,12 Rhys Enoch 48 2
13,14 ,15,16 Gudmund Kristjansson 49 2
98,99,00,01 Chris Widler 54 2
18,19,20 JACK RHEA 30 1
95,96 ,97 Bryan Omelia 32 1
96,97 ,98 ,99 Eamonn Brady 48 1
05,06 ,07 ,08 Gareth Shaw 50 1

Player Career: Par or Better Rounds

Name Rounds Par or Less
04 ,05,06 ,07 Rhys Davies 149.0 92
13,14 ,15,16 Adrian Meronk 150.0 82
05,06 ,07 ,08 Gareth Shaw 149.0 75
98,99,00,01 ChrisWidler 159.5 73
94,95 ,96 ,97 Keith Nolan 155.0 66
07,08,09,10 Seamus Power 141.0 63
08,09,10,11,12 Rhys Enoch 139.0 60
96,97 ,98 ,99 David Christensen 1495 51
94 ,95 ,96 Garrett Willis 122.0 438
14 ,15,16,17 Mateusz Gradecki 146.0 a7
18,19,20 SHISO GO 89.0 46
12,13 ,14,15 Rhys Pugh 132.0 46
13,14 ,15,16 Gudmund Kristjansson 144.0 44
99,00,01,02,03 James Johnson 125.0 42
16,17 ,18,19,20 TREVOR HULBERT 120.0 41

96,97 ,98 ,99 Eamonn Brady 141.5 41



East Tennessee State Men's Golf
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Player Career: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 45
NElE

98,99,00,01
94 ,95,96 ,97
13,14 ,15,16
96,97 ,98 ,99
05,06 ,07,08
04 ,05,06,07
14,15 ,16 ,17
13,14 ,15,16
96,97 ,98 ,99
07,08,09,10
08,09,10,11,12
05,06 ,07 ,08
12,13 ,14 15
16,17 ,18,19
99,00,01,02,03

ChrisWidler

Keith Nolan
Adrian Meronk
David Christensen
Gareth Shaw
Rhys Davies
Mateusz Gradecki
Gudmund Kristjansson
Eamonn Brady
Seamus Power
Rhys Enoch

Cian McNamara
Rhys Pugh
Geuntae Kim
James Johnson

159.5
155.0
150.0
149.5
149.0
149.0
146.0
144.0
1415
141.0
139.0
138.0
132.0
130.0
125.0

Player Career: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 45
Finish Pct.

13,14 ,15,16

04 ,05,06,07
94,95 ,96

94 ,95,96 ,97
98,99,00,01
05,06 ,07,08
08,09,10,11,12
09,10
96,97 ,98 ,99
07,08,09,10
95,96 ,97
96,97 ,98 ,99
18,19,20
18,19,20
99,00,01,02,03

Name Opponents
Adrian Meronk 3851
Rhys Davies 4112
Garrett Willis 3776
Keith Nolan 4739
ChrisWidler 4474
Gareth Shaw 4204
Rhys Enoch 3821
Michael Stewart 1726
David Christensen 4248
Seamus Power 3882
Bryan Omelia 2835
Eamonn Brady 4035
SHISO GO 2369
JACK RHEA 2369
James Johnson 3558

81.5%
80.8%
80.3%
80.2%
73.7%
72.8%
71.1%
69.4%
68.3%
67.7%
67.4%
66.4%
65.9%
65.1%
62.1%
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Player Career: Counting Scores

Career Name Counters Percentage
94,95 ,96 ,97 Keith Nolan 144 92.9%
13,14 ,15,16 Adrian Meronk 143 97.3%
98,99,00,01 ChrisWidler 140 89.2%
04 ,05,06 ,07 Rhys Davies 138 98.6%
05,06 ,07 ,08 Gareth Shaw 136 93.2%
07,08 ,09,10 Seamus Power 129 91.5%
08,09,10,11 ,12 Rhys Enoch 127 93.4%
96,97 ,98 ,99 David Christensen 123 87.2%
96,97 ,98 ,99 Eamonn Brady 122 85.9%
14 ,15,16,17 Mateusz Gradecki 120 82.2%
12,13,14,15 Rhys Pugh 114 88.4%
13,14 ,15,16 Gudmund Kristjansson 114 80.9%
94 ,95 ,96 Garrett Willis 113 92.6%
99,00,01,02,03 James Johnson 109 89.3%
16,17,18,19 Geuntae Kim 108 83.1%
Player Career: Birdies
Career Name Rounds Birdies
04 ,05,06 ,07 Rhys Davies 149.0 556
13,14 ,15,16 Adrian Meronk 150.0 511
07,08 ,09,10 Seamus Power 141.0 460
05,06 ,07 ,08 Gareth Shaw 149.0 448
98,99,00,01 ChrisWidler 159.5 448
08,09,10,11 ,12 Rhys Enoch 139.0 446
13,14 ,15,16 Gudmund Kristjansson 144.0 392
14 15,16 ,17 Mateusz Gradecki 146.0 386
16,17,18,19,20 TREVOR HULBERT 120.0 368
12,13,14,15 Rhys Pugh 132.0 344
05,06 ,07 ,08 Cian McNamara 138.0 328
96,97 ,98 ,99 David Christensen 149.5 324
99,00,01,02,03 James Johnson 125.0 316
16,17,18,19 Geuntae Kim 130.0 308

18,19,20 SHISO GO 89.0 294
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Player Career: Eagles

Career Name Rounds Eagles
13,14 ,15,16 Adrian Meronk 150.0 18
08,09,10,11 ,12 Rhys Enoch 139.0 15
12 ,13,14,15 Rhys Pugh 132.0 13
05,06 ,07 ,08 Gareth Shaw 149.0 13
04 ,05,06 ,07 Rhys Davies 149.0 12
07,08 ,09,10 Seamus Power 141.0 11
98,99,00,01 ChrisWidler 159.5 11
08,09,10,11 Paul O'Kane 99.0 9
18,19,20 JACK RHEA 89.0 8
99,00,01 Pat Beste 109.0 8
16,17,18,19 Geuntae Kim 130.0 8
96,97 ,98 ,99 Eamonn Brady 1415 8
03,04 Chase Baldwin 53.0 7
09,10 Michael Stewart 70.0 7
00,01,02,03 Adam Riddering 112.0 6
02,03,04 ,05 Cennydd Mills 120.0 6
16,17,18,19,20 TREVOR HULBERT 120.0 6
99,00,01,02,03 James Johnson 125.0 6
14 15,16 ,17 Mateusz Gradecki 146.0 6

Coach Career: Record

Career Coach Y ears Percentage Opponents
20- Jake Amos 1 77.0% 100
94-19 Fred Warren 26 58.5% 4659

Coach Career: Wins

Fred Warren 26 41
20- Jake Amos 1 1



